BOLT TORQUE

M10 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 43 Ib.- ft.
M8 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 22 Ib.- ft.
M4 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 2.6 1b.- ft.

i
—L ASER ETCH
€ LOGOS, PART NUMBER,
2.9 w— PUmps WEITGHT, AND SERTAL NO.
L (4,9] 11-90000-6620-0

2.0 kg
@ SERIAL NUMBER @

~— [ .00 ——

1 38,0

SLCTION A-A

T

— .3

22,0 ]

AMM X AMM KEY

1 [

(70 1]
- > 76 -
(70 1]
2% 5] -
[13.0]
|
¢ (ij) oy T@@
(40, 0]
%49
[12.5] @%@ 2% MIO X |50
X V.55 [14]
l MOUNT ING BOLTS

~—— /X 49
PORTING e, ol

PART NUMBER,

REVISTONS

LASER ETCH

AND CAPACTTY

L IR DESCRIPTTON DATE tCN NO.
A UPDATED SHAET, PARTS LIST & ETCHING 10/20/10 [107-2010
ROTATION

INLET

ARROW,

INTERPRET PER ASME-YT4.OM 1994 @ G

........... "WW" ZENITH PUMPS

Zénith ~

MWW
||||||| i‘““““ | AIP'MLMHI'FII' 5 IO, et

H-9000-0.6-620

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENSITONS ARE IN [INCH DRAWN DRS 1708707
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL TOLFRANCES
AND PROPRIETARY TO ZENITH PUMPS, COLFAX CORPORATION CHECKED
"COLFAX"™ . THIS DOCUMENT IS FURNISHED ON
THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE DOCUMENT AND >< >< — O O ‘
THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS WILL NOT BE COPIED OR : e :
DC‘OSNCDLU%STE\DN GT OB UOST\HNEERSSS OWR\ TUHS ECDO LFFOARX ANYA NPDU RWP\OLSLE BOET HREERT UTRHNAEND >< >< >< O O O 5 -
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTINUED UPON REQUEST BY COLFAX, ' - ' PART WE ‘GHT B 46‘4 LBS
ANG  —+— 0.9 MODEL NUMBER = 119000066200
MATERITAL _
DRAWING = 119000066200

W/MECHANTCAL SEAL

PROJENGINEER
S1/E D

DRAWING

SCALE 3:7 DRAWING NUMBER

SHEET | OF 3 1 1-90000-6620-0

REV




1 1-90000-6620-0 BILL OF MATERTAL

[ TEM NO.|PART NUMBER PART NAME 1
| 15-79568-0093-3 |SHAFT, DRIVE |
/ 15-69251-0014-4 |PLATE, GEAR |
3 15-56002-0031-1 |KeY, ROUND |
/ 15-23607-0021-2 |GEAR, DRIVING |
) [ 4-69151-0010-2 JASSEMBLY, RtAR PLATE |
b 1 4-69452-0010-2 JASOSEMBLY, FRONT PLATE |
/ 15-01156-0014-2 |ARBOR |
3 15-23107-0012-2 |GEAR, DRIVEN |
9 [15-16091-0014-1 |DOWEL, HOLLOW 0
0 18-718608-1045-2 |SHCS M3XI. 25 X 40MM ALLOY /2.9 4
| 18-56008-0006-1 |KeY, SQUARE W/RND ENDS
|/ [8-18318-0012-2 |RING - RETAINING
3 15-54020-0015-3 |HOUSING, OSEAL
4 18-79003-0053-1 |IYPE 8-1T MeCHANICAL SEAL
D 18-73000-0007-1 |PLUG, DRYSEAL TYPE
0 [5-00131-0064-2 St AL ASSEMBLY TOOL
| 18-718604-1045-2 |SHCS MAXO. [ X 45 MM GRADE /2.9
3 [8-76504-0333-1 |O-RING
LUBRICATE UNDERSITDE OF CAP & THREADS
ON FASTENERS WITH ANTI-SET/E
COMPOUND PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY.
APPLY TEFLON TAPE TO PLUG THREADS
WHEN ASSEMBL ING [NTO HOUS NG
10 PREVENT L ARAGE .

BOLT TORQUE

M10 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 43 1b.- ft.
M8 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 22 1b.- ft.
M4 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 2.6 1b.- ft.

INTERPRET

PER CASME-Y 4. 0M 1994

=

M
ap
=
—
1

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY TO ZENITH PUMPS, COLFAX CORPORATION
"COLFAX". THIS DOCUMENT IS FURNISHED ON
THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE DOCUMENT AND
THE [INFORMATION [T CONTAINS WILL NOT BE COPIED OR
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
CONDUCTING BUSINESS WITH COLFAX , AND WILL BE RETURNED
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTINUED UPON REQUEST BY COLFAX.

|
~ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

DIMENS TONS ARE IN [NCH
TOLERANCES

Ak = 0.0
Ak = 0,000
ANG == 0.0

DRAWN DRS [1/08/07 ZEI\”TH PUMPS

CHECKED

MODEL NUMBER = 119000066200 ||||||||||\||““ - "ﬂ [ 710 AIRPORT ROAD

e~ 119000088700 WW»«M%MHWE MONROE, NG 28110

PRO/ENG‘NEER D SCALE 78 DRAWING NUMBER REV
DRAWING | > T2k SHEET 2 OF 3 11-90000-6620-0 | A




-

L3,

L UB
ON
COM

L UB
Wi T
- QU

29 ) -

23]

RICAT
H PAR
VALE

StCTTON

SCALE

- ALTON SET SCREWS

WITH DEPRESSTONS
N DRIVE SHAFT

- ALL O-
R O-RI
I, PRIO

INTO HOUSTNG.

APP
WHE
10

LY Tt
ASS
PREVE

RICATE UNDERSIDE OF CAP & THREADS
FASTENERS WITH ANTI-SET/E
POUND PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY .

R INGS ON LIP SEAL
G LUBE OR

R 1O INSTALLING

FLON TAPE TO PLUG THREADS

EMBL NG

INTO HOUS NG

I LEARAGE

A-A
e

INSTALL SEAL ASSEMBLY TOOL
ONTO SRAFT TO COVER KEYWAY
DURING SEAL [NSTALLATTON,
10 PREVENT DAMAGE .

SECONDARY RING

OR SEAT W/ O-RING

INSTALL UNPOLITSHED FACE

OF SEAT (MARKEeD [N BLACHK)
INTO StAL HOUSING AS SHOWN

gg///////SET SCREW

CARBON PRIMARY RING

PLUG

INTERPRET PER ASME-YT4.OM 1994 @i) [::]

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY TO ZENITH PUMPS, COLFAX CORPORATION
"COLFAX". THIS DOCUMENT IS FURNISHED ON
THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE DOCUMENT AND
THE [INFORMATION [T CONTAINS WILL NOT BE COPIED OR
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
CONDUCTING BUSINESS WITH COLFAX , AND WILL BE RETURNED
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTINUED UPON REQUEST BY COLFAX.

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED |DRAWN DR 1708707
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCH
TOLERANCES CHECKED ““N ZEI\”TH PUMPS
0 MODEL NUMBER = 119000066200 ﬂmw Wm 1O ATRPORT RUAD
| ééx 1 8 | 8@5 DRAWING = 119000066200 i“““ — *"P"'*"""'F"'"? I
ANG - 0 5  |PROJENGINEER ) SCALE 3:2 ™™™ o
o DRAWING o ILt SHEET 3 OF 3 [ -90000-6620-0 A




